Dear Sirs-I have to inform you that your proposition to install new six-inch 
copper steam pipe to stand 120 pounds pressure, with composition flanges made of 
No. 7 S. W. G., also new flange on one end of old steam elbow, fitting same up and 
making  joints, and the two-inch feed pipe repaired, for the sum of one hundred and 
thirty-five dollars ($135), has been accepted. 

You are hereby notified to proceed with the work at once. 
By direction of the Commissioner. 

Yours truly, 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

MORGUE. 
Borough of Brooklyn, New York, Dec. 12, 1902. 

Description of unknown man from Neck road, near Coney Island avenue,